
2021 University of St. Francis (III.) Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 9, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-20   Conf: 18-12   Home: 18-10   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (301), Opp (311)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (1), Nicholson (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Higgins (6), LaSota (6), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Daly 1, McGuire 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(118-136), LaSota (42-49), Higgins (20-22), Sandoval (14-17), Daly (9-10), Kardas (7-7), Beaudoin (6-7), Clemmons (3-4), Kelly (3-3),
Lopez (3-4), McGuire (3-4), Villasenor (3-4), Herbert (2-2), Weis (2-2), Pileggi (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 McGuire, John .358 34-15 53 16 19 3 0 0 9 22 .415 5 0 10 1 .407 1 1 6-7 24 33 3 .950
6 McGuire, Joe .339 36-34 121 30 41 10 1 7 30 74 .612 14 1 14 2 .403 3 2 2-2 242 10 3 .988
3 Kararo, Noah .336 41-40 152 37 51 5 1 1 17 61 .401 14 7 26 3 .411 2 0 13-15 57 99 15 .912
9 Tesch, Josh .331 41-40 148 36 49 7 2 6 36 78 .527 7 10 15 1 .391 4 0 1-2 34 73 9 .922
44 Heise, Foster .327 34-33 113 13 37 9 1 0 20 48 .425 11 1 10 3 .389 1 4 0-0 62 4 0 1.000
20 Ketchum, Luke .317 41-32 101 28 32 2 2 3 23 47 .465 6 12 29 0 .403 5 1 7-8 63 3 3 .957
7 Nicholson, Dolan .310 42-41 142 32 44 7 0 1 20 54 .380 14 1 20 3 .371 2 5 5-7 77 45 2 .984
14 LaSota, Jake .299 34-33 107 1 32 5 0 0 31 37 .346 4 10 13 2 .374 2 4 1-1 178 26 6 .971
30 Schoonover, Travis .293 44-43 164 45 48 17 0 7 27 86 .524 20 5 9 1 .384 1 0 13-14 89 6 1 .990
22 Harper, Shawn .254 43-41 134 20 34 2 2 2 19 46 .343 11 2 19 5 .315 2 4 4-6 75 7 4 .953
11 Sandoval, Angel .500 17-10 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 14 2 .917
10 Maffie, Eric .414 17-6 29 8 12 3 0 0 5 15 .517 3 0 6 0 .469 0 1 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
23 Michalak, Sean .333 13-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0-0 1 3 2 .667
0 Wolf, Jonathan .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 King, Ryan .300 11-2 10 11 3 0 1 0 0 5 .500 1 0 4 0 .364 0 0 3-3 9 0 0 1.000
28 Hancock, Lucas .250 5-0 8 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 0 0 2 1 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
15 Daly, Ryan .237 24-18 38 7 9 2 0 0 5 11 .289 1 2 11 0 .293 0 1 1-1 42 20 1 .984
12 Kirnbauer, Josh .220 19-14 50 11 11 1 0 1 7 15 .300 7 3 9 0 .344 1 0 2-2 12 27 7 .848
17 Higgins, Liam .200 13-12 35 1 7 1 0 0 7 8 .229 6 1 12 0 .326 1 1 0-0 49 4 2 .964
25 Matlock, Dallas .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
16 Darnell, Hunter .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Lopez, Matt .000 11-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
27 Beaudoin, Michael .000 10-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
33 Kardas, Kevin .000 14-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
24 Pileggi, Sam .000 13-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
4 Kelly, Colin .000 12-5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
Totals .304 44-44 1426 299 434 75 10 28 260 613 .430 126 55 216 23 .376 27 24 59-70 1041 400 63 .958
Opponents .298 44-44 1414 256 422 78 11 20 222 582 .412 127 42 220 18 .368 23 22 62-71 1031 422 79 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Weis, John 0.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kelly, Colin 3.00 2-0 10 5 0 0-0 1 27.0 27 14 9 15 17 4 1 0 .265 2 3 0 1 1
13 McGuire, John 3.48 3-0 14 2 0 0-0 1 31.0 32 19 12 7 23 5 0 3 .256 2 0 0 3 1
21 Villasenor, Nick 3.75 5-3 12 9 0 0-0 1 60.0 65 29 25 8 57 12 2 4 .277 5 6 0 4 5
11 Sandoval, Angel 3.98 3-6 12 10 2 1-0 0 52.0 64 36 23 15 28 11 1 1 .298 2 5 1 2 5
33 Kardas, Kevin 4.50 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 26.0 28 20 13 16 12 8 0 2 .269 5 5 0 0 3
23 Michalak, Sean 4.63 1-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 12 9 6 5 4 4 0 0 .267 1 1 0 1 1
15 Daly, Ryan 5.74 3-4 13 8 3 1-1 1 58.0 68 41 37 11 38 16 3 4 .291 6 7 1 3 4
24 Pileggi, Sam 6.10 1-1 10 0 0 0-0 3 10.1 11 8 7 6 14 4 2 0 .268 2 3 0 0 0
1 Lopez, Matt 7.71 2-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 27 15 12 4 7 3 1 0 .397 3 3 1 1 1
27 Beaudoin, Michael 7.81 2-2 10 5 0 0-0 0 27.2 42 26 24 17 4 6 1 2 .356 2 3 0 3 0
25 Matlock, Dallas 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 4 2 1 0 0 .286 0 1 0 1 0
26 Herbert, Sean 10.80 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 7 6 4 1 0 0 0 .409 0 2 3 2 0
2 Clemmons, Nick 14.04 0-2 11 2 0 0-1 0 16.2 27 27 26 15 9 3 0 4 .365 7 2 0 1 1
31 Weis, Nolan 16.20 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 .600 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 5.32 24-20 133 44 5 3 7 347.0 422 256 205 127 220 78 11 20 .298 37 42 6 23 22
Opponents 6.15 20-24 131 44 7 2 7 343.2 434 299 235 126 216 75 10 28 .304 37 55 3 27 24



2021 University of St. Francis (III.) Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 9, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Heise, Foster 66 62 4 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
34 King, Ryan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Beaudoin, Michael 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
33 Kardas, Kevin 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
25 Matlock, Dallas 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hancock, Lucas 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Weis, John 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Herbert, Sean 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Lopez, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Maffie, Eric 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Pileggi, Sam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Schoonover, Travis 96 89 6 1 .990 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 McGuire, Joe 255 242 10 3 .988 12 0 0 — 0 0
7 Nicholson, Dolan 124 77 45 2 .984 9 0 0 — 0 0
15 Daly, Ryan 63 42 20 1 .984 5 9 1 .900 0 0
14 LaSota, Jake 210 178 26 6 .971 0 42 7 .857 6 0
17 Higgins, Liam 55 49 4 2 .964 0 20 2 .909 6 0
20 Ketchum, Luke 69 63 3 3 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Harper, Shawn 86 75 7 4 .953 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 McGuire, John 60 24 33 3 .950 6 3 1 .750 0 0
9 Tesch, Josh 116 34 73 9 .922 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sandoval, Angel 24 8 14 2 .917 1 14 3 .824 0 0
3 Kararo, Noah 171 57 99 15 .912 11 0 0 — 0 0
21 Villasenor, Nick 9 3 5 1 .889 0 3 1 .750 0 0
4 Kelly, Colin 8 3 4 1 .875 3 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Kirnbauer, Josh 46 12 27 7 .848 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Clemmons, Nick 6 1 4 1 .833 1 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Michalak, Sean 6 1 3 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Weis, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Darnell, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Wolf, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1504 1041 400 63 .958 68 59 9 .868 12 0
Opponents 1532 1031 422 79 .948 82 54 10 .845 16 0


